TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 09-14
February 23, 2010

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

HUFF, Paul Home/Hospital Teacher
District Wide

QUINTANA, Rebecca Home/Hospital Teacher
District Wide

SCHULTZ-LYSIAK, Tina M. Home/Hospital Teacher
District Wide

SNIDER, Roxanne Home/Hospital Teacher
District Wide

TAYLOR, Leeann Home/Hospital Teacher
District Wide

WOOD-KORGAN, Natalia Home/Hospital Teacher
District Wide

CREDENTIAL AUTHORIZATIONS

FINAL

EFFECTIVE DATE

2/24/10

2/24/10

2/24/10

2/24/10

2/24/10

2/24/10

Per Education Code 44263, a credentialed teacher having 18 semester units of course work in a
single subject, other than the subject listed on the credential, may be authorized with Board
approval to teach that subject for one year. The following employees have met the requirements of
Education Code 44263 and thus require Board approval for the 2009-10 School Year.

STEWART, Keri Tahquitz High School
TRIMM, James Tahquitz High School

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS

6" Period Assignments:
Acacia Middle School

BOPP, Paul Math (delete assignment)
Student Support Services

DYCKMAN, Richard SH Teacher
RASMUSSEN, Todd SH Teacher

Advisors:

West Valley High School

PRESSLEY, Mark SDFSC-TUPE Coordinator

Computers
Computers

2/13/10-6/11/10

10/21/09-6/11/10
2/2/10-6/11/10

8/24/09-6/11/10
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Athletic Coaches:
AIKEN, Rose
LEIH, Bob

ZAMBRANO, JR., Arthur

MILKOVITS, Victoria

FERRELL, Alma
HARGRAVE, Tiffiny
JOHANSEN, Kevin
SAETEURN, Farm
(Correction to eff. date)

WILLIAMS, Sharyl

WONG, Kathy

LEAL, Adriana

HALL, Lynese

West Valley High School
Hemet High School
Tahquitz High School

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Special Education Teacher
Valle Vista Elementary

Secondary Teacher
West Valley High School

Special Education Teacher
Location to be determined

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

From: Substitute Teacher

To:

From: Elementary Teacher (50%)

To:

District Wide

Middle School Teacher
Diamond Valley Middle School

Fruitvale Elementary

Elementary Teacher (100%)

Fruitvale Elementary
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EFFECTIVE DATE

2009-2010 School Year

2/4/10

2/24/10

2/24/10

3/1/10-6/11/10

(Temp. contract)

2/24/10-6/11/10
(Temp. contract)

2010-2011 School Year

2/24/10

1/25/10-6/11/10
(Temp. contract)

2010-2011 School Year
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EFFECTIVE DATE

HORTON, Karen

From: Middle School Teacher (temp. contract)
Hamilton K-8 School

District Wide

To:  Substitute Teacher 2/24/10
District Wide
WHITING, Verlia From: Special Education Teacher
Cawston Elementary
To:  Special Education Teacher 2/22/10
Little Lake Elementary
BAKER, Hyatt Substitute Teacher 6/12/10
District Wide
BLACK, William E. Substitute Administrator 7/1/10
District Wide
BOAM, Betty Substitute Teacher 6/12/10
District Wide
BRIGHAM, Bonnie Substitute Teacher 6/12/10
District Wide
CICCONE, Mary Substitute Teacher 6/12/10
District Wide
CRAWLEY, Carly Substitute Teacher 2/24/10
District Wide
DEMOSS, Carolyn Substitute Teacher 6/12/10
District Wide
ELKINS, Julie Substitute Teacher 6/12/10
District Wide
ENGEL, Deborah Substitute Teacher 6/12/10
District Wide
FRIESTAD, Ella Kay Substitute Teacher 6/12/10
District Wide
FULLER, Christine Substitute Teacher 6/12/10
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REHIRES (Cont.)

HENDERSON, Michael

KINNEY, Cynthia

KINNEY, Stephen L.

MIKOLAYCIK, Allan

PETITE, Barbara

RICHARDSON, Susan

SCHUMACHER, Glenn

SMITH, Celine

SWENSON, Richard

TIERNEY, Elyse

VANZEE, Anna Jean

WILSON, Michael

WOODS, Tina

RESIGNATIONS

ANDERSON, Rebecca

DIGIOIA, Jennifer

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Administrator
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Administrator
Tahquitz High School

Substitute Psychologist
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Administrator
District Wide

Secondary Teacher
West Valley High School

Resource Specialist

Diamond Valley Middle School
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EFFECTIVE DATE

6/12/10

6/12/10

7/1/10

6/12/10

6/12/10

7/1/10

6/19/10

6/12/10

6/12/10

6/12/10

6/12/10

6/12/10

7/1/10

6/11/10

2/26/10
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EFFECTIVE DATE

RAGSDALE, Kenneth Special Education Teacher 6/11/10
Hamilton K-8 School

SUMMERS, Melanie Anne Middle School Teacher 2010-2011 School Year
Location TBD

ARMSTRONG, Cheryl Speech Therapist 6/11/10
District Wide
BAKER, Hyatt Secondary Teacher 6/11/10

Helen Hunt Jackson

BLACK, William E. Principal 6/30/10
Hemet High School

BOAM, Betty Secondary Teacher 6/11/10
Hamilton High School

BRIGHAM, Bonnie Elementary Teacher 6/11/10
Little Lake Elementary

CHAPMAN, Jonathan Middle School Teacher 6/11/10
Diamond Valley Middle School

CICCONE, Mary Elementary Teacher 6/11/10
Hemet Elementary School

DAY, Mehrang Preschool Teacher 1/21/10
Hemet Elementary Preschool

DEMOSS, Carolyn Elementary Teacher 6/11/10
Valle Vista Elementary

ELKINS, Julie Secondary Teacher 6/11/10
Hemet High School

ENGEL, Deborah Elementary Teacher 6/11/10
Idyllwild K-8 School

FRIESTAD, Ella Kay Elementary Teacher 6/11/10
Little Lake Elementary
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SERP RESIGNATIONS (Cont.)

FULLER, Christine

HALL, Gerald

HENDERSON, Michael

JONES, Vern

KINNEY, Cynthia

KINNEY, Stephen L.

MCCLURE, Thomas E.

MIKOLAYCIK, Allan

MORI, Dennis

NORGAN, Susan

PETITE, Barbara

PHARES, Randal

RICHARDSON, Susan

SCHUMACHER, Glenn

SCOTT, Nancy

EFFECTIVE DATE

Elementary Teacher 6/11/10
Winchester Elementary

Teacher on Special Assignment 6/11/10
Hemet Teachers Association

Elementary Teacher 6/11/10
Ramona Elementary

Speech Therapist 6/11/10
Cawston Elementary

Secondary Teacher 6/11/10
Hemet High School

Assistant Principal 6/30/10
Hemet High School

Counselor 6/18/10
Alessandro High School

Resource Specialist 6/11/10
Dartmouth Middle School

Psychologist Coordinator 6/30/10
Student Support Services

Secondary Teacher 6/11/10
West Valley High School

Elementary Teacher 6/11/10
Bautista Creek Elementary

Special Education Teacher 6/11/10
Dartmouth Middle School

Principal 6/30/10
Tahquitz High School

Psychologist 6/18/10
District Wide

Secondary Teacher 6/11/10

Alessandro High School
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SERP RESIGNATIONS (Cont.)

SMITH, Celine

SNIDER, Kevin

SWENSON, Richard

TIERNEY, Elyse

TUXSON, Robert

VANZEE, Anna Jean

WILSON, Michael

WOODS, Tina

SERP RETIREMENTS

ARMSTRONG, Cheryl

BAKER, Hyatt

BLACK, William E.

BOAM, Betty

BRIGHAM, Bonnie

CHAPMAN, Jonathan

CICCONE, Mary

Elementary Teacher
Hemet Elementary

Secondary Teacher
Alessandro High School

Elementary Teacher
Hemet Elementary

Elementary Teacher

Bautista Creek Elementary

Secondary Teacher
Hamilton High School

Elementary Teacher
Fruitvale Elementary

Secondary Teacher
Helen Hunt Jackson

Director Elementary CIA
Educational Services

Speech Therapist
District Wide

Secondary Teacher
Helen Hunt Jackson

Principal
Hemet High School

Secondary Teacher
Hamilton High School

Elementary Teacher
Little Lake Elementary

Middle School Teacher

Diamond Valley Middle School

Elementary Teacher

Hemet Elementary School
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EFFECTIVE DATE

6/11/10

6/11/10

6/11/10

6/11/10

2/26/10

6/11/10

6/11/10

6/30/10

6/12/10

6/12/10

7/1/10

6/12/10

6/12/10

6/12/10

6/12/10
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SERP RETIREMENTS (Cont.)

DAY, Mehrang

DEMOSS, Carolyn

ELKINS, Julie

ENGEL, Deborah

FRIESTAD, Ella Kay

FULLER, Christine

HALL, Gerald

HENDERSON, Michael

JONES, Vern

KINNEY, Cynthia

KINNEY, Stephen L.

MCCLURE, Thomas E.

MIKOLAYCIK, Allan

MORI, Dennis

NORGAN, Susan

Preschool Teacher
Hemet Elementary Preschool

Elementary Teacher
Valle Vista Elementary

Secondary Teacher
Hemet High School

Elementary Teacher
Idyllwild K-8 School

Elementary Teacher
Little Lake Elementary

Elementary Teacher
Winchester Elementary

Teacher on Special Assignment
Hemet Teachers Association

Elementary Teacher
Ramona Elementary

Speech Therapist
Cawston Elementary

Secondary Teacher
Hemet High School

Assistant Principal
Hemet High School

Counselor
Alessandro High School

Resource Specialist
Dartmouth Middle School

Psychologist Coordinator
Student Support Services

Secondary Teacher
West Valley High School
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EFFECTIVE DATE

1/22/10

6/12/10

6/12/10

6/12/10

6/12/10

6/12/10

6/12/10

6/12/10

6/12/10

6/12/10

7/1/10

6/19/10

6/12/10

7/1/10

6/12/10
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SERP RETIREMENTS (Cont.)

PETITE, Barbara

PHARES, Randal

RICHARDSON, Susan

SCHUMACHER, Glenn

SCOTT, Nancy

SMITH, Celine

SNIDER, Kevin

SWENSON, Richard

TIERNEY, Elyse

TUXSON, Robert

VANZEE, Anna Jean

WILSON, Michael

WOODS, Tina

SHARED CONTRACTS

CIPRIANI, Janice

Elementary Teacher
Bautista Creek Elementary

Special Education Teacher
Dartmouth Middle School

Principal
Tahquitz High School

Psychologist
District Wide

Secondary Teacher
Alessandro High School

Elementary Teacher
Hemet Elementary

Secondary Teacher
Alessandro High School

Elementary Teacher
Hemet Elementary

Elementary Teacher
Bautista Creek Elementary

Secondary Teacher
Hamilton High School

Elementary Teacher
Fruitvale Elementary

Secondary Teacher
Helen Hunt Jackson

Director Elementary CIA
Educational Services

Elementary Teacher (50%)
Fruitvale Elementary
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EFFECTIVE DATE

6/12/10

6/12/10

7/1/10

6/19/10

6/12/10

6/12/10

6/12/10

6/12/10

6/12/10

2/27/10

6/12/10

6/12/10

7/1/10

2010-2011 School Year
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EFFECTIVE DATE
| SHARED CONTRACTS (Cont)

TRENCH, Larry Elementary Teacher (50%) 2010-2011 School Year
Fruitvale Elementary

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to the coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 09-14.

LP:dl



