TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 09-14

February 23, 2010 FINAL

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		EFFECTIVE DATE
HUFF, Paul	Home/Hospital Teacher District Wide	2/24/10
QUINTANA, Rebecca	Home/Hospital Teacher District Wide	2/24/10
SCHULTZ-LYSIAK, Tina M.	Home/Hospital Teacher District Wide	2/24/10
SNIDER, Roxanne	Home/Hospital Teacher District Wide	2/24/10
TAYLOR, Leeann	Home/Hospital Teacher District Wide	2/24/10
WOOD-KORGAN, Natalia	Home/Hospital Teacher District Wide	2/24/10

CREDENTIAL AUTHORIZATIONS

Per Education Code 44263, a credentialed teacher having 18 semester units of course work in a single subject, other than the subject listed on the credential, may be authorized with Board approval to teach that subject for one year. The following employees have met the requirements of Education Code 44263 and thus require Board approval for the 2009-10 School Year.

STEWART, Keri	Tahquitz High School	Computers
TRIMM, James	Tahquitz High School	Computers

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS		
6 th Period Assignments: Acacia Middle School BOPP, Paul	Math (delete assignment)	2/13/10-6/11/10
Student Support Services DYCKMAN, Richard RASMUSSEN, Todd	SH Teacher SH Teacher	10/21/09-6/11/10 2/2/10-6/11/10
Advisors: West Valley High School PRESSLEY, Mark	SDFSC-TUPE Coordinator	8/24/09-6/11/10

1/25/10-6/11/10

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS (Cont.)

Athletic Coaches: 2009-2010 School Year

AIKEN, Rose West Valley High School
LEIH, Bob Hemet High School
ZAMBRANO, JR., Arthur Tahquitz High School

DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT

MILKOVITS, Victoria Substitute Teacher 2/4/10

District Wide

NEW HIRES

FERRELL, Alma Substitute Teacher 2/24/10

District Wide

HARGRAVE, Tiffiny Substitute Teacher 2/24/10

District Wide

JOHANSEN, Kevin Special Education Teacher 3/1/10-6/11/10

Valle Vista Elementary (Temp. contract)

SAETEURN, Farm Secondary Teacher 2/24/10-6/11/10

(Correction to eff. date) West Valley High School (Temp. contract)

WILLIAMS, Sharyl Special Education Teacher 2010-2011 School Year

Location to be determined

WONG, Kathy Substitute Teacher 2/24/10

District Wide

PROMOTION

LEAL, Adriana From: Substitute Teacher

District Wide

To: Middle School Teacher

Diamond Valley Middle School (Temp. contract)

REASSIGNMENTS

HALL, Lynese From: Elementary Teacher (50%)

Fruitvale Elementary

To: Elementary Teacher (100%) 2010-2011 School Year

Fruitvale Elementary

REASSIGNMENTS (Cont.)		EFFECTIVE DATE
HORTON, Karen	From: Middle School Teacher (temp. contract Hamilton K-8 School To: Substitute Teacher District Wide	2/24/10
WHITING, Verlia	From: Special Education Teacher Cawston Elementary To: Special Education Teacher Little Lake Elementary	2/22/10
REHIRES		
BAKER, Hyatt	Substitute Teacher District Wide	6/12/10
BLACK, William E.	Substitute Administrator District Wide	7/1/10
BOAM, Betty	Substitute Teacher District Wide	6/12/10
BRIGHAM, Bonnie	Substitute Teacher District Wide	6/12/10
CICCONE, Mary	Substitute Teacher District Wide	6/12/10
CRAWLEY, Carly	Substitute Teacher District Wide	2/24/10
DEMOSS, Carolyn	Substitute Teacher District Wide	6/12/10
ELKINS, Julie	Substitute Teacher District Wide	6/12/10
ENGEL, Deborah	Substitute Teacher District Wide	6/12/10
FRIESTAD, Ella Kay	Substitute Teacher District Wide	6/12/10
FULLER, Christine	Substitute Teacher District Wide	6/12/10

DELIDES (Cont.)		EFFECTIVE DATE
REHIRES (Cont.) HENDERSON, Michael	Substitute Teacher	6/12/10
KINNEY, Cynthia	District Wide Substitute Teacher	6/12/10
	District Wide	
KINNEY, Stephen L.	Substitute Administrator District Wide	7/1/10
MIKOLAYCIK, Allan	Substitute Teacher District Wide	6/12/10
PETITE, Barbara	Substitute Teacher District Wide	6/12/10
RICHARDSON, Susan	Substitute Administrator Tahquitz High School	7/1/10
SCHUMACHER, Glenn	Substitute Psychologist District Wide	6/19/10
SMITH, Celine	Substitute Teacher District Wide	6/12/10
SWENSON, Richard	Substitute Teacher District Wide	6/12/10
TIERNEY, Elyse	Substitute Teacher District Wide	6/12/10
VANZEE, Anna Jean	Substitute Teacher District Wide	6/12/10
WILSON, Michael	Substitute Teacher District Wide	6/12/10
WOODS, Tina	Substitute Administrator District Wide	7/1/10
RESIGNATIONS		
ANDERSON, Rebecca	Secondary Teacher West Valley High School	6/11/10
DIGIOIA, Jennifer	Resource Specialist Diamond Valley Middle School	2/26/10

RESIGNATIONS (Cont.)		EFFECTIVE DATE
RAGSDALE, Kenneth	Special Education Teacher Hamilton K-8 School	6/11/10
RETURN FROM LEAVE OF A	SENCE	
SUMMERS, Melanie Anne	Middle School Teacher Location TBD	2010-2011 School Year
SERP RESIGNATIONS		
ARMSTRONG, Cheryl	Speech Therapist District Wide	6/11/10
BAKER, Hyatt	Secondary Teacher Helen Hunt Jackson	6/11/10
BLACK, William E.	Principal Hemet High School	6/30/10
BOAM, Betty	Secondary Teacher Hamilton High School	6/11/10
BRIGHAM, Bonnie	Elementary Teacher Little Lake Elementary	6/11/10
CHAPMAN, Jonathan	Middle School Teacher Diamond Valley Middle School	6/11/10
CICCONE, Mary	Elementary Teacher Hemet Elementary School	6/11/10
DAY, Mehrang	Preschool Teacher Hemet Elementary Preschool	1/21/10
DEMOSS, Carolyn	Elementary Teacher Valle Vista Elementary	6/11/10
ELKINS, Julie	Secondary Teacher Hemet High School	6/11/10
ENGEL, Deborah	Elementary Teacher Idyllwild K-8 School	6/11/10
FRIESTAD, Ella Kay	Elementary Teacher Little Lake Elementary	6/11/10

SERP RESIGNATIONS (Cont.)		EFFECTIVE DATE
FULLER, Christine	Elementary Teacher Winchester Elementary	6/11/10
HALL, Gerald	Teacher on Special Assignment Hemet Teachers Association	6/11/10
HENDERSON, Michael	Elementary Teacher Ramona Elementary	6/11/10
JONES, Vern	Speech Therapist Cawston Elementary	6/11/10
KINNEY, Cynthia	Secondary Teacher Hemet High School	6/11/10
KINNEY, Stephen L.	Assistant Principal Hemet High School	6/30/10
MCCLURE, Thomas E.	Counselor Alessandro High School	6/18/10
MIKOLAYCIK, Allan	Resource Specialist Dartmouth Middle School	6/11/10
MORI, Dennis	Psychologist Coordinator Student Support Services	6/30/10
NORGAN, Susan	Secondary Teacher West Valley High School	6/11/10
PETITE, Barbara	Elementary Teacher Bautista Creek Elementary	6/11/10
PHARES, Randal	Special Education Teacher Dartmouth Middle School	6/11/10
RICHARDSON, Susan	Principal Tahquitz High School	6/30/10
SCHUMACHER, Glenn	Psychologist District Wide	6/18/10
SCOTT, Nancy	Secondary Teacher Alessandro High School	6/11/10

		EFFECTIVE DATE
SERP RESIGNATIONS (Cont.)		
SMITH, Celine	Elementary Teacher Hemet Elementary	6/11/10
SNIDER, Kevin	Secondary Teacher Alessandro High School	6/11/10
SWENSON, Richard	Elementary Teacher Hemet Elementary	6/11/10
TIERNEY, Elyse	Elementary Teacher Bautista Creek Elementary	6/11/10
TUXSON, Robert	Secondary Teacher Hamilton High School	2/26/10
VANZEE, Anna Jean	Elementary Teacher Fruitvale Elementary	6/11/10
WILSON, Michael	Secondary Teacher Helen Hunt Jackson	6/11/10
WOODS, Tina	Director Elementary CIA Educational Services	6/30/10
SERP RETIREMENTS		
ARMSTRONG, Cheryl	Speech Therapist District Wide	6/12/10
BAKER, Hyatt	Secondary Teacher Helen Hunt Jackson	6/12/10
BLACK, William E.	Principal Hemet High School	7/1/10
BOAM, Betty	Secondary Teacher Hamilton High School	6/12/10
BRIGHAM, Bonnie	Elementary Teacher Little Lake Elementary	6/12/10
CHAPMAN, Jonathan	Middle School Teacher Diamond Valley Middle School	6/12/10
CICCONE, Mary	Elementary Teacher Hemet Elementary School	6/12/10

SERP RETIREMENTS (Cont.)		EFFECTIVE DATE
DAY, Mehrang	Preschool Teacher Hemet Elementary Preschool	1/22/10
DEMOSS, Carolyn	Elementary Teacher Valle Vista Elementary	6/12/10
ELKINS, Julie	Secondary Teacher Hemet High School	6/12/10
ENGEL, Deborah	Elementary Teacher Idyllwild K-8 School	6/12/10
FRIESTAD, Ella Kay	Elementary Teacher Little Lake Elementary	6/12/10
FULLER, Christine	Elementary Teacher Winchester Elementary	6/12/10
HALL, Gerald	Teacher on Special Assignment Hemet Teachers Association	6/12/10
HENDERSON, Michael	Elementary Teacher Ramona Elementary	6/12/10
JONES, Vern	Speech Therapist Cawston Elementary	6/12/10
KINNEY, Cynthia	Secondary Teacher Hemet High School	6/12/10
KINNEY, Stephen L.	Assistant Principal Hemet High School	7/1/10
MCCLURE, Thomas E.	Counselor Alessandro High School	6/19/10
MIKOLAYCIK, Allan	Resource Specialist Dartmouth Middle School	6/12/10
MORI, Dennis	Psychologist Coordinator Student Support Services	7/1/10
NORGAN, Susan	Secondary Teacher West Valley High School	6/12/10

SERP RETIREMENTS (Cont.)		EFFECTIVE DATE
PETITE, Barbara	Elementary Teacher Bautista Creek Elementary	6/12/10
PHARES, Randal	Special Education Teacher Dartmouth Middle School	6/12/10
RICHARDSON, Susan	Principal Tahquitz High School	7/1/10
SCHUMACHER, Glenn	Psychologist District Wide	6/19/10
SCOTT, Nancy	Secondary Teacher Alessandro High School	6/12/10
SMITH, Celine	Elementary Teacher Hemet Elementary	6/12/10
SNIDER, Kevin	Secondary Teacher Alessandro High School	6/12/10
SWENSON, Richard	Elementary Teacher Hemet Elementary	6/12/10
TIERNEY, Elyse	Elementary Teacher Bautista Creek Elementary	6/12/10
TUXSON, Robert	Secondary Teacher Hamilton High School	2/27/10
VANZEE, Anna Jean	Elementary Teacher Fruitvale Elementary	6/12/10
WILSON, Michael	Secondary Teacher Helen Hunt Jackson	6/12/10
WOODS, Tina	Director Elementary CIA Educational Services	7/1/10
SHARED CONTRACTS		
CIPRIANI, Janice	Elementary Teacher (50%) Fruitvale Elementary	2010-2011 School Year

SHARED CONTRACTS (Cont.)

TRENCH, Larry

Elementary Teacher (50%) Fruitvale Elementary

2010-2011 School Year

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to the coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 09-14.

LP:dl